

SC 657/2019
STATE
Vs.
BALBIR SINGH
FIR No. 1564/2015
PS: (Narela Ind. Area)

12.04.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. V.S. Verma, A/R of the complainant company alongwith
Sh. Adib Mustafa Khan, AGM (Legal) and Ms.
Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of TPDDL.
Accused present in person.

An application for bail has been moved by the accused.

Heard and submissions of the accused heard.

The present case is U/S 135 of the Electricity Act. The case is based upon the documentary evidence. Trial of this case will take its own time. Considering all these facts, the accused is admitted on bail on furnishing the personal bond and the surety bond of Rs. 15,000/-. Accused seeks some time to furnish the bail bond. Let the same be filed on the next date of hearing.

The documents have been supplied to accused. Same are complete.

At request, be listed for confirmation of bail as well as arguments on notice on **27.05.2023**.

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
12.04.2023