

SC 657/2019
STATE Vs. BALBIR SINGH
FIR no.1564 /2015
PS Narela Ind. Area

15.12.2023

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. V.S. Verma, A/R of the complainant company along with
Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) and Ms. Mansha, Assistant
Manger (Legal) of TPDDL.
Accused Balbir Singh in person.

Accused seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not
available today. Heard. Allowed for today only.

At request, put up for PE on **03.03.2024**. Witnesses i.e. Sh. Kishan
Bahadur, Sh. Netrapal Singh and Sh. Umesh Sharma be summoned for the said
date.

(Jitendra Singh)
ASJ (Electricity), N/W
Rohini Courts, Delhi
15.12.2023