

SC 657/2019
STATE
Vs.
BALBIR SINGH
FIR No. 1564 /2015
PS: (Narela Ind. Area)

01.08.2024

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) and Ms.
Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the
complainant/TPDDL.
Accused is absent.

PW/ASI Jagbir Singh present in person, however, he is
discharged unexamined due to the non presence of the accused.

**Let bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 25,000/- with one
surety in the like amount be issued against the accused for the next
date of hearing to be executed through IO concerned, returnable on
03.10.2024.**

**In the meanwhile, PW/ASI Jagbir Singh be summoned
afresh for the next date of hearing.**

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
01.08.2024